Revision：10-Aug-23 www.ftrqg.com1 / 5
FTR1210 Series
Positive Temperature Coefficient (PTC) Data Sheet
Description
The 1210 series provides miniature surface mount resettable overcurrentprotection withholding current from 0.05A
to 2.0A. This series is suitable for wide range of applications in modern electronics where space is limited.
Features
■ ROHS compliant and lead-free

■ HDMI and Set-top-box
Part Number Marking
Ihold
(A)
Itrip
(A)
Vmax
(V)
Imax
(A)
Pd typ.
(W)
Maximum time to trip Resistace
Time(s) Current(A) Rmin(Ω ) R1max(Ω )
FTR1210-005 JZ 0.05 0.15 30.0 10 0.60 1.50 0.25 3.60 50.0
FTR1210-010 JN 0.10 0.30 30.0 10 0.60 1.50 0.50 1.60 15.0
FTR1210-020 JF 0.20 0.40 30.0 10 0.60 0.02 8.00 0.80 5.00
FTR1210-035 JB 0.35 0.70 6.0 100 0.60 0.20 8.00 0.32 1.30
FTR1210-050 JG 0.50 1.00 13.2 100 0.60 0.05 8.00 0.25 0.90
FTR1210-050/16 JG 0.50 1.00 16 100 0.60 0.10 8.00 0.18 0.90
FTR1210-075 JA 0.75 1.50 6.0 100 0.60 0.10 8.00 0.07 0.40
FTR1210-075/24 JA 0.75 1.50 24 100 0.60 0.10 8.00 0.070 0.400
FTR1210-110 JK 1.10 2.20 8 100 0.60 0.30 8.00 0.050 0.210
FTR1210-110/12 JK 1.10 2.20 12 100 0.60 0.30 8.00 0.050 0.210
FTR1210-110/16 JK 1.10 2.20 16 100 0.60 0.30 8.00 0.050 0.210
FTR1210-150 JK 1.50 3.00 6 100 0.80 0.30 8.00 0.030 0.120
FTR1210-150/12 JK 1.50 3.00 12 100 0.80 0.30 8.00 0.030 0.120
FTR1210-150/16 JK 1.50 3.00 16 100 0.80 0.30 8.00 0.030 0.120
FTR1210-175 JK 1.75 3.50 6 100 0.80 1.00 8.00 0.020 0.080
FTR1210-200 JK 2.00 4.00 6 100 0.80 1.00 8.00 0.015 0.075
·Ihold= Hold current: maximum current device will pass without tripping in 23℃ still air.
·Itrip= Trip current: minimum current at which the device will trip in 23℃ still air.
·Vmax= Maximum voltage device can withstand without damage at rated current (Imax)
·Imax= Maximum fault current device can withstand without damage at rated voltage (Vmax)